OP \$215.00 360403

ETAS ID: TM337445

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesheet Version V1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Elster AMCO Water, Inc.		12/20/2010	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elster AMCO Water, LLC
Street Address:	10 SW 49th Avenue
Internal Address:	Bldg. 100
City:	Ocala
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34474
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3604031	EVOQ4
Registration Number:	3821812	EVONET MANAGER
Registration Number:	3581209	EVO
Registration Number:	3772054	EVOLINK
Registration Number:	3581208	EVODRIVE
Registration Number:	3581207	EVOWALK
Registration Number:	3581206	EVOHOP
Registration Number:	3584004	EVOGATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5767

Email: perry@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Perry Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP

Address Line 2: One Logan Square, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 127242-00101

TRADEMARK REEL: 005493 FRAME: 0438

900320904

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Perry	
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Perry/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2015	
Total Attachments: 6 source=Certificate of Conversion Elster AMCO#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion Elster AMCO#page2.tif		
source=Certificate of Conversion Elster AMCO#page3.tif source=Certificate of Conversion Elster AMCO#page4.tif source=Certificate of Conversion Elster AMCO#page5.tif source=Certificate of Conversion Elster AMCO#page6.tif		

L10000129679

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	γ/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Na	me)
(Do	cument Number)
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	es of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		·

Office Use Only



500188353275

RECEIVED

10 DEC 20 PM 4: 05

0EFARTMENT OF SIATE
0LYISION OF SORPORATION

EFFECTIVE DATE 1 2011

B. KOHR

DEC 2 1 2010

EXAMINER



EFFEC1	IVE	DATE_	_1	2

ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195

REFERENCE : 616971

7465119

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT : \$ 150/00

ORDER DATE: December 20, 2010

ORDER TIME: 2:55 PM

ORDER NO. : 616971-005

CUSTOMER NO: 7465119

CONVERSION

NAME:

ELSTER AMCO WATER, INC.

INTO

ELSTER AMCO WATER, LLC

XX ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

_ CERTIFIED COPY

____ PLAIN STAMPED COPY

_ CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Carina L. Dunlap -- EXT# 2951

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

EFFECTIVE DATE 1/1/2011

Certificate of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into Florida Limited Liability Company



This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.608.439, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of
Conversion is:
Elster AMCO Water, Inc.
(Enter Name of Other Rusiness Entity)
3305 05
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a corporation
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership,
general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Florida
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
(
on May 23, 1968
(Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated)
3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of
which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:
·
<u>n/a</u> .
4. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of
Organization:
Elster AMCO Water, LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
m con a construction of the demonstrate A 2014
5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: January 1, 2011
(The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is
filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the
attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.)
Z miles and the second state of the second sta
6. The conversion is permitted by the applicable law(s) governing the other business entity and the
conversion complies with such law(s) and the requirements of s.608.439, F.S., in effecting the conversion.
7 72 604 and a land Brate it a manual and the official manual of the invitable in and an architecture
7. The "Other Business Entity" currently exists on the official records of the jurisdiction under which it is currently organized, formed or incorporated.
CHITCHLY OF KATHZOL TOTHCO OF INCOSPORACO.

Page 1 of 2

Signed this 20th day of December	20_10
Signature of Member or Authorized Repr	esentative of Limited Liability Company:
Individual signing affirms that the facts stat	led in this document are true. Any false information
constitutes a third degree felony as provided	I for in 8.817.155, F.S.
Signature of Momber of Authorized Represe	ntative: Po-) Salay V- Title: Assistant Secretary
Dringal Name: Ralph F. Salgado	Title: Assistant Systems
Printed Name. Naipit 1. Saidado	Title: Assistant Secretary
	attended to the state of the st
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Er	tity: Individual(s) signing affirm(s) that the facts stated in
	on constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in
s.817.155, F.S. [See below for required sign:	ature(s).}
Signature: Rol Sold	
Signature: John Jan	
Printed Name: Rolph T. Salsado	Tide: Assistan Sountry
, ,	,
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Deintad Nama:	Title:
rimed (value	1 ((1)/2)
Di-	
Signature:	Title:
Printed Name:	litte:
Signature:	Title:
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Namo:	Title:
If Florida Corporation:	
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Direc	tor, or Officer.
If Directors or Officers have not been selected	
	,
If Florida General Partnership or Limited	Liability Partnership
Signature of one General Partner.	Charlet Cate action 14
Signature of one Ocheral Faraner.	
TOTAL STREET,	E factificate a factional District model in a
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited	Diabuity Limited Partnersnip:
Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	
All others:	
Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	
-	
Certificate of Conversion:	\$25.00
Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:	\$125.00
-	
Certified Copy:	\$30.00 (Optional)
Certificate of Status:	\$5.00 (Optional)
	Page 2 of 2

EFFECTIVE DATE 1/1/2011

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

<u> Elster AMCO Water, LLC</u>	
Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, the abbroving	otion "L.L.C.," or the designation "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address:	
The mailing address and street address of the princ	ipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
•	,
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:

1100 Southwest 38th Avenue	1100 Southwest 38th Avenue
Ocala, FL 34474	Ocale, FL 34474
Stand, Ft. 19414	Ocas, i L otti t

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent, You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Corporation Se	rvice Company
	Name
1201 Hays St	reet
Florida street ac	idress (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)
Tallahassee	FL 32301
	City State and Zin

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Michele L. Abbott Assistant Vice President

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	
MGR	Thomas Gwynn
	1100 Southwest 38th Avenue
	Ocala, FL 34474
MGR	John Southerland
	1100 Southwest 38th Avenue
	Ocala, FL 34474
MGR	Gerald Lauzze
	208 South Rogers Lane
	Raleigh, NC 27610
(Use attachment if necessary)	

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: <u>January 1, 2011</u>. (OPTIONAL)

(The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Certificate of Conversion, if an effective date listed therein.)

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Ralph Salgado Typed or printed name of signee

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK · REEL: 005493 FRAME: 0445

RECORDED: 04/07/2015